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V DE VALPARAISO: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.06201 0.05912 100000 5912 95330 6401243 64.01 

1 4 0.00198 0.00787 94088 740 374279 6305914 67.02 

5 5 0.00073 0.00365 93348 340 465889 5931634 63.54 

10 5 0.00055 0.00273 93008 254 464404 5465745 58.77 

15 5 0.00117 0.00583 92754 541 462418 5001341 53.92 

20 5 0.00143 0.00712 92213 657 459424 4538924 49.22 

25 5 0.00211 0.01048 91556 959 455384 4079500 44.56 

30 5 0.00271 0.01344 90597 1217 449943 3624115 40.00 

35 5 0.00378 0.01872 89380 1673 442717 3174172 35.51 

40 5 0.00595 0.02930 87707 2570 432110 2731455 31.14 

45 5 0.00858 0.04199 85137 3575 416748 2299345 27.01 

50 5 0.01288 0.06238 81562 5088 395091 1882597 23.08 

55 5 0.01852 0.08850 76474 6768 365450 1487507 19.45 

60 5 0.02718 0.12724 69706 8870 326357 1122056 16.10 

65 5 0.04076 0.18496 60836 11252 276051 795700 13.08 

70 5 0.05954 0.25913 49584 12848 215799 519649 10.48 

75 5 0.08332 0.34479 36736 12666 152013 303849 8.27 

80 ω 0.15852 1.00000 24070 24070 151836 151836 6.31 

  



         

         V DE VALPARAISO: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.06682 0.06347 100000 6347 94986 6110063 61.10 

1 4 0.00209 0.00799 93653 778 372448 6015077 64.23 

5 5 0.00078 0.00390 92875 362 463470 5642629 60.76 

10 5 0.00063 0.00315 92513 291 461838 5179159 55.98 

15 5 0.00147 0.00732 92222 675 459423 4717321 51.15 

20 5 0.00185 0.00921 91547 843 455628 4257899 46.51 

25 5 0.00270 0.01342 90704 1217 450478 3802271 41.92 

30 5 0.00340 0.01687 89487 1510 443660 3351794 37.46 

35 5 0.00470 0.02324 87977 2045 434773 2908134 33.06 

40 5 0.00771 0.03782 85932 3250 421535 2473361 28.78 

45 5 0.01102 0.05364 82682 4435 402323 2051826 24.82 

50 5 0.01705 0.08175 78247 6397 375243 1649504 21.08 

55 5 0.02408 0.11358 71850 8161 338848 1274261 17.74 

60 5 0.03465 0.15945 63689 10155 293058 935414 14.69 

65 5 0.05023 0.22315 53534 11946 237805 642356 12.00 

70 5 0.06825 0.29150 41588 12123 177633 404551 9.73 

75 5 0.09398 0.38049 29465 11211 119298 226919 7.70 

80 ω 0.16961 1.00000 18254 18254 107621 107621 5.90 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.05705 0.05459 100000 5459 95687 6704071 67.04 

1 4 0.00186 0.00655 94541 701 376184 6608384 69.90 

5 5 0.00068 0.00339 93840 318 468405 6232200 66.41 

10 5 0.00046 0.00230 93522 215 467073 5763795 61.63 

15 5 0.00086 0.00430 93307 401 465533 5296723 56.77 

20 5 0.00100 0.00498 92906 463 463373 4831190 52.00 

25 5 0.00150 0.00747 92443 691 460488 4367818 47.25 

30 5 0.00200 0.00995 91752 913 456478 3907330 42.59 

35 5 0.00285 0.01416 90839 1286 450980 3450853 37.99 

40 5 0.00420 0.02080 89553 1863 443108 2999873 33.50 

45 5 0.00621 0.03056 87690 2680 431750 2556765 29.16 

50 5 0.00896 0.04384 85010 3727 415733 2125015 25.00 

55 5 0.01353 0.06544 81283 5319 393118 1709283 21.03 

60 5 0.02087 0.09917 75964 7533 360988 1316165 17.33 

65 5 0.03334 0.15389 68431 10531 315828 955178 13.96 

70 5 0.05324 0.23494 57900 13603 255493 639350 11.04 

75 5 0.07622 0.32009 44297 14179 186038 383858 8.67 

80 ω 0.15225 1.00000 30118 30118 197820 197820 6.57 

 


